BID TABULATION

FY 2015 Pavement Preservation Project
Engineer's Estimate Cactus Asphalt VSS International, Inc.
Item |Description Qnty | Unit] Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount
100.4 [Public Relations Allowance 1 LS | $40,000.00 $40,000.00 | $40,000.00 $40,000.00 | $40,000.00 $40,000.00
104.3 [Mobilization 1 LS | $60,000.00 $60,000.00 | $46,000.00 $46,000.00 |$140,990.00( $140,990.00
105.8a [Construction Staking 1 LS | $24,000.00 $24,000.00 [ $17,000.00 $17,000.00 | $22,700.00 $22,700.00
105.8b |Sierry Peaks Drive Engineering Services 1 LS | $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | $13,000.00 $13,000.00 | $4,750.00 $4,750.00
109-1 |Contract Allowance 1 LS [$120,000.00| $120,000.00 | $120,000.00| $120,000.00 |$120,000.00| $120,000.00
205.2 |Removal of Unsuitable Subgrade Material and 300 | CY $60.00 $18,000.00 $74.00 $22,200.00 $63.77 $19,131.00
Backfill with ABC
317.3a |Mill Header Cut 1,300 | SF $3.00 $3,900.00 $13.00 $16,900.00 $11.27 $14,651.00
321.15a[Pavement Repair Type 1 - Pavement Repair 5,600 | SF $6.00 $33,600.00 $7.25 $40,600.00 $6.20 $34,720.00
321.15b[Pavement Repair Type 2 - Crack Repair 5,600 | SF $12.00 $67,200.00 $14.25 $79,800.00 $12.20 $68,320.00
321.15c|Pavement Repair Type 3 - Pavement 1,200 | SY $60.00 $72,000.00 $55.00 $66,000.00 $47.00 $56,400.00
Reconstruction
321.15d|Pavement Repair Type 4 - Sierry Peaks Pavement | 3,100 | SY $60.00 $186,000.00 $32.00 $99,200.00 $27.60 $85,560.00
Reconstruction
321.15e|Pavement Repair Type 5 - Mill/Overlay 1,400 | SY $14.00 $19,600.00 $25.00 $35,000.00 $21.00 $29,400.00
321.15f [Water Vault Removal & Pavement Restoration 1 LS | $3,000.00 $3,000.00 | $5,000.00 $5,000.00 | $4,400.00 $4,400.00
330.1 [Asphalt Chip Seal 31,000 | SY $2.60 $80,600.00 $2.80 $86,800.00 $2.91 $90,210.00
331.8a [Microsurfacing Dry Aggregate 930 TN $152.00 $141,360.00 $122.00 $113,460.00 $31.00 $28,830.00
331.8b [Microsurfacing Asphalt Emulsion 120 TN $580.00 $69,600.00 $717.00 $86,040.00 $650.00 $78,000.00
332.9 [Asphalt Emulsion Slurry Seal Coat 143,570 SY $2.00 $287,140.00 $1.86 $267,040.20 $1.86 $267,040.20
340.1 [Concrete Roll Curb Replacement 20 LF $30.00 $600.00 $50.00 $1,000.00 $40.00 $800.00
340.2 [Concrete Sidewalk Replacement 500 SF $8.00 $4,000.00 $15.00 $7,500.00 $13.15 $6,575.00
340.5 |Concrete Valley Gutter Spandrell Replacement 300 SF $14.00 $4,200.00 $24.00 $7,200.00 $20.00 $6,000.00
345-1a |Adjust Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover - Type 1 60 EA | $600.00 $36,000.00 $530.00 $31,800.00 $472.00 $28,320.00
345-1b |Adjust Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover - Type 2 35 EA | $600.00 $21,000.00 $530.00 $18,550.00 $472.00 $16,520.00
345-1c |Adjust Sewer Cleanout Frame and Cover - Type 1 4 EA | $500.00 $2,000.00 | $350.00 $1,400.00 | $315.00 $1,260.00
345-1d |Adjust Sewer Cleanout Frame and Cover - Type 2 15 EA [ $500.00 $7,500.00 | $350.00 $5,250.00 | $315.00 $4,725.00
345-1e |Adjust Water Valve Box and Cover - Type 1 115 EA | $500.00 $57,500.00 $590.00 $67,850.00 $525.00 $60,375.00
345-1f [Adjust Water Valve Box and Cover - Type 2 5 EA | $500.00 $2,500.00 $590.00 $2,950.00 $525.00 $2,625.00
345-1g |Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Frame and Cover 17 EA | $600.00 $10,200.00 $530.00 $9,010.00 $472.00 $8,024.00
370 |Rubber Chip Seal 161,570| SY $3.60 $581,652.00 $3.85 $622,044.50 $5.64 $911,254.80
401.7a |Traffic Control Plan 1 LS | $3,000.00 $3,000.00 | $1,000.00 $1,000.00 | $2,500.00 $2,500.00
401.7b |Flaggers 1,340 | HR $30.00 $40,200.00 $28.00 $37,520.00 $35.00 $46,900.00
401.7c [Certified Police Personnel Allowance 1 LS | $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | $20,000.00 $20,000.00
401.7d |Barricades and Storage 1 LS | $36,000.00 $36,000.00 | $24,000.00 $24,000.00 | $5,250.00 $5,250.00
401.7e [Lighted Message Board 130 [Day $80.00 $10,400.00 $260.00 $33,800.00 $55.00 $7,150.00
401.7f |Incidental Traffic Control Related Items 1 LS | $26,000.00 $26,000.00 | $22,000.00 $22,000.00 | $4,200.00 $4,200.00
402.1a |Obliterate Existing Thermoplastic Striping 1,400 | LF $0.20 $280.00 $0.54 $756.00 $0.50 $700.00
402.1b |Obliterate Existing Thermoplastic Left Turn Arrow 8 EA $20.00 $160.00 $42.00 $336.00 $37.00 $296.00
402.1c |Obliterate Existing Thermoplastic Right Turn Arrow 7 EA $20.00 $140.00 $42.00 $294.00 $37.00 $259.00
402.1d |Obliterate Existing Thermoplastic Thru Arrow 2 EA $20.00 $40.00 $42.00 $84.00 $37.00 $74.00




BID TABULATION

FY 2015 Pavement Preservation Project

Engineer's Estimate

Cactus Asphalt

VSS International, Inc.

Item |Description Qnty | Unit] Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount
402.1e grt;gt\f/rate Existing Thermoplastic Right Turn/Thru 2 |eal s25.00 $50.00 |  $65.00 $130.00 | $57.00 $114.00
402.2a |Thermoplastic Striping - White 3,900 | LF $0.50 $1,950.00 $0.78 $3,042.00 $0.68 $2,652.00
402.2b |Thermoplastic Left Turn Arrow 9 EA $80.00 $720.00 $72.00 $648.00 $63.00 $567.00
402.2¢ [Thermoplastic Right Turn Arrow 10 EA $80.00 $800.00 $72.00 $720.00 $63.00 $630.00
402.2d |Thermoplastic Thru Arrow 3 EA $80.00 $240.00 $72.00 $216.00 $63.00 $189.00
402.2e |Thermoplastic Right Turn/Thru Arrow 2 EA| $120.00 $240.00 $84.00 $168.00 $74.00 $148.00
402.3a |Temporary Striping - Yellow Paint 21,000 | LF $0.15 $3,150.00 $0.10 $2,100.00 $0.09 $1,890.00
402.3b |Temporary Striping - White Paint 21,000 | LF $0.15 $3,150.00 $0.10 $2,100.00 $0.09 $1,890.00
402.3c |Temporary Left Turn Arrow - White Paint 9 EA $40.00 $360.00 $24.00 $216.00 $21.00 $189.00
402.3d |Temporary Right Turn Arrow - White Paint 10 EA $40.00 $400.00 $24.00 $240.00 $21.00 $210.00
402.3e |Temporary Thru Arrow - White Paint 3 EA $40.00 $120.00 $24.00 $72.00 $21.00 $63.00
402.3f [Temporary Right Turn/Thru Arrow - White Paint 2 EA $60.00 $120.00 $42.00 $84.00 $37.00 $74.00
402.4a |Permanent Striping - Yellow Paint 21,000 | LF $0.15 $3,150.00 $0.10 $2,100.00 $0.09 $1,890.00
402.4b |Permanent Striping -White Paint 18,000 | LF $0.15 $2,700.00 $0.10 $1,800.00 $0.09 $1,620.00
405.3.2 |Adjust Survey Handhole Frame and Cover 26 EA| $400.00 $10,400.00 [ $350.00 $9,100.00 | $315.00 $8,190.00

Total Amount $2,136,922.00 $2,091,120.70 $2,259,226.00




